Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05181204 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U84 District:05

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement.

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795617226(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/04/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,236,175.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5U84

Financial Project No.: 427956-1-72-26
Fiscal Year: 2019

County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 180

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Unit

Quantity

{/r\]/tc()errl](t.under this Contract consists of removing and replacing concrete curb and curb & gutter on various State Roads in Orange
County.
Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U84
ALT Item Description
Section 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)

0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
0520- 1-10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

0520- 2- 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B
0520- 2- 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D
0520- 3- VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE

0660- 2-102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B
0660- 2-106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

0695- 1- 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT,
FURNISH & INSTALL

0695- 6-12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH
& INSTALL, 2 LOOPS

0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

LS
SY
LF
LF
LF
LF
AS
AS
EA

EA

LS

1.000
3,955.830
1,958.000
5,082.000
16,611.000
84.000
3.000
10.000

8.000

8.000

1.000

Page 8



