Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05181204 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U84 District:05

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement.

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795617226(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

0.000 Miles

Contract Days:

180

12/04/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,236,175.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5U84

Financial Project No.: 427956-1-72-26

Fiscal Year: 2019 County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 180 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

Work under this Contract consists of removing and replacing concrete curb and curb & gutter on various State Roads in Orange County.

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U84

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	0001 CONCRET	TE REPAIR (CY)		
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	3,955.830
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	1,958.000
	0520- 2- 2	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	5,082.000
	0520- 2- 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	16,611.000
	0520- 3-	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	84.000
	0660- 2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS	3.000
	0660- 2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS	10.000
	0695- 1- 1	TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	8.000
	0695- 6-12	TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS	EA	8.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID	LS	1.000